DocuSign Envelope ID: 0D5F859B-EA83-4B79-B14F-EC81CEB75167

AMENDMENT TO MASTER TUTORI ERVICES AGREEMENT
& EXHIBIT A STATEMENT OF WORK

This AMENDMENT TO MASTER TUTORING SERVICES AGREEMENT and EXHIBIT
A STATEMENT OF WORK (this “Amendment”) is entered into by and between HeyTutor Inc., a
California corporation (the “Company,” “Contractor” or “HeyTutor”) and The Accelerated Schools, a
California school district (the “District”) (collectively, “Parties’) on this 28th day of September 2022,
The Master Tutoring Services Agreement and Exhibit A Statement of Work (the “Agreement”) were
originally executed by the Parties on the 18th of August 2022.

The Agreement is amended as follows:

Description Unit Price - Amount
10,800 Tutoring Hours over 20 weeks $50/hour $542,800
Services

TAS:

2 K-5 math tutors- Monday-Friday: 8am-3:30pm (Includes 30 minute unpaid tunch)
2 K-5 reading tutors- Monday-Friday: 8am-~3:30pm (Includes 30 minute unpaid unch)
2 MS math tutors- Monday-Friday: 8am-3:30pm (Includes 30 minute unpaid lunch)
2 MS reading tutors- Monday-Friday: 8am-3:30pm (Includes 30 minute unpaid lunch)

ACES:
2 K-6 math tutors- Monday-Friday: 8am-3:30pm (Includes 30 minute unpaid lunch)
5 K-6 math & ela tutors- Monday-Friday: 12pm-4pm

WAHS:
1 HS math and ELA tutor- Monday-Friday: 8am-3:30pm (Includes 30 minute unpaid lunch)

TRAINING: 3.5 hours of onboarding training per tutor

In light of the expanded scope of work to be provided by HeyTutor, the District has obtained a
new purchase order in the amount of $542,800.00.

The above-listed changes are the only changes to the original Master Tutoring Services
Agreement and Exhibit A Statement of Work. The remainder of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date first above
written.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 0D5F859B-EA83-4B79-B14F-EC81CEB75167

COMPANY:
HEYTUTOR INC.

DISTRICT:
THE ACCELERATED SCHOOLS

~——DocuSigned by:

By: [ [wan Burowic e

Name: Ivan Bercovich Aam%/ ’/55,;0}\% J?fak;’nmf)
Title: CEO Title:  CEO

Address for Notices: Address for Notices:

21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1540 400 S\ Wlain Styeet

Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Los A ?&ﬁs A ?005 7
purchase @ ascelirated.org

Date Executed: 9/28/2022

Date Executed: (25« Z2-




		2022-09-28T18:36:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




